

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



01/04/18--01011--012 \*\*1190.00



phoigh

JAN 0 5 2018 T. L<u>eraie</u>uc

# JCHPÄ REGISTEREÐ AGENTS, INC.

 Telephone:
 (954) 315-4580

 Fax:
 (954) 337-0402

 E-mail: john.hamlin@flacorplaw.com

January 3, 2018

Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

### Re: Filing of Resignations of Registered Agent

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please fined enclosed thirty four resignations of JCHPA Registered Agents Inc. as registered agent for the inactive corporations listed on the attached schedule "A"

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$1190.00 for the filings.

Sincerely John C Hamlin

Enclosures

#### Schedule "A"

- 1. Butterflies From Heaven Foundation Inc.
- 2. Tangotina Holdings Corp.
- 3. Prisa Distribution Inc.
- 4. Argentango Holdings Corp.
- 5. KSK Holdings Inc.
- 6. Estelle Danan Corporation
- 7. Multifilm Corp.
- 8. Leading Canine Care
- 9. Greeneglobe Investments Inc.
- 10. Spenlena Investments Inc.
- 11. Excela Inc.
- 12. Argentango Grill of Coral Gables, Inc.
- 13. Xcentrix Inc.
- 14. Gables Property & Casualty Inc.
- 15. Don Tito Cigars Inc.
- 16. Torres Family Chiropractic PA
- 17. First Call Financial Services
- 18. Proton Agro Industrial Manufacturing Company
- 19. BLW-PR Inc.
- 20. Stuckup, Inc.
- 21. Affordable Oxygen and Respiratory Supply, Inc.
- 22. Access Imaging Inc.
- 23. Interalogix Corporation
- 24. Red Seven Consulting Inc.
- 25. Emagin Inc.
- 26. JB Airports, Inc.
- 27. Stuckup Properties Inc.
- 28. Southflorida Fine Art Services Inc.
- 29. Hamptans Corporation
- 30. Grave Guru Inc.
- 31. Real 'Em In Lures Corp.
- 32. Rent Chop Real Estate Services Inc.
- 33. Skoobit Inc.
- 34. Gables Financial Group, Inc.

### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

## SUBJECT: Grave Guru Inc.

(Name of Corporation)

### DOCUMENT NUMBER: P07000112016

The enclosed Resignation of Registered Agent for a Corporation and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

### John C Hamlin

(Name of Person)

JCHPA Registered Agents Inc.

(Name of Firm/Company)

1580 Sawgrass Corp. Pkwy, Suite 130

(Address)

Sunrise, FL 33323

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

John C Hamlin	954 at (	315-4580
(Name of Person)	(Area Code	& Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check made payable to the Florida Department of State for \$87.50 for an active corporation or \$35.00 for an administratively dissolved, voluntarily dissolved or withdrawn corporation.

Street Address:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301 Mailing Address: Amendment Section Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

### **RESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT** FOR A CORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 607.0502(2), 617.0502(2), 607.1509, or 617.1509.

Florida Statutes, the undersigned. JCHPA Registered Agents Inc. (Name of Registered Agent)

hereby resigns as Registered Agent for Grave Guru Inc.

(Name of Corporation)

## P07000112016

(Document Number, if known)

A copy of this resignation was mailed to the above listed corporation at its last known address.

The agency is terminated and the office discontinued on the 31st day after the date on which this statement is filed.

(Signature of Resigning Agent)

If signing on behalf of an entity:

John C Hamlin

(Typed or Printed Name)

President	21	2018	
(Capacity)		- 10 JAN - 4	• • •
Fee for filing this document: S87.50 - Active Corporation	<u>-</u>	∧ ⊪	
\$35.00 - Administratively dissolved/voluntaril withdrawn corporation	y dissol:	ved/=	

Make checks payable to Florida Department of State and mail to: **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314